U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 **REC** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102571336 Tab settings ⇒⇒ → ▼ To the Honc able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Amicus Holdings, Inc. Name: Address: 42nd Floor Individual(s) Association Street Address: 245 Park Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10767 ✓ Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Canada Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 10/3/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2707768, 2572076 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2582165, 2553443 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Joan L. Long 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_115.00 Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 190 S. LaSalle Street Street Address: 13-0019 City: Chicago State: LL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/3/2003 Joan L. Long Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /2003 E2000ER 00000076 2707768 ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **62** FC:A522

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between Amicus Holdings, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, a corporation

organized under the laws of Canada ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the marks:

MARKETPLACE BANK (Reg. No. 2,707,768), FRESH BANKING DELIVERED DAILY

(Reg. No. 2,572,076), CORNUCOPIA (Reg. No. 2,582,165) and MARKETPLACE and Design

(Reg. No. 2,553,443) (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all rights, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS

to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and

under the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with

said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof

and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed

by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and

assignment not been made.

Z0.9

For JGX - No Transmission Information Available in on line [0] for JGX * Pg 2/3

OCT 03 2003 10:33 FR CIBC

TO 913127017711

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0392 In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the 3rd day of October, 2003.

AMICUS HOLDINGS, INC., Assignor

CFO

By: Dala Ayyor?
Name: BAZA AYYOR?

October 3, 2003

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

Assignee

Title: _

Name: Chris Greek

Title:

Name: ERICYONS/

Title: ___

E0.9

By:

October 3, 2003

October 3, 2003